### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM379969

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xyratex Technology Limited		09/02/2014	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEAGATE SYSTEMS (UK) LIMITED	
Street Address:	Langston Technology Park, Havant	
City:	Hampshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	P09 1SA	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3007863	LUSTRE
Registration Number:	3016199	LUSTRE
Registration Number:	3006525	LUSTRE
Registration Number:	2184298	XYRATEX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R2592-00042

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th St.

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole K McLaughlin

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0350**

900360361

SIGNATURE:	/Nicole K. McLaughlin/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=Certificate.Name.Change.Seagate.Systems.UK.Limited#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0351



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 3134912

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

## XYRATEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its Registered Office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

SEAGATE SYSTEMS (UK) LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 2nd September 2014.

Palyind true com 8) the original product & re the 23 m Express, 2014

DAVID ANTHONY COLLINS

NOTARY PUBLIC

Companies House PORTHUTH HAMPHINE ENGLIS

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0352** 



**RECORDED: 04/08/2016**